#### 502038525 08/27/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong Liang Qiao	08/25/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lexxe Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	41 Rawson St, Suite 11	
City:	Epping, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2121	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13595168

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 408-680-2500
Email: bryan@cortexlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lexxe Pty Ltd c/o Cortex Law Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO Box 1210

Address Line 4: Morgan Hill, CALIFORNIA 95038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEXE-0001.P2.US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan M. Failing

Total Attachments: 2

source=LEXE-0001\_P2\_US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEXE-0001\_P2\_US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028854 FRAME: 0078 IOP \$40.00 13595168

Docket Number:	LEXE-0001.P2.US1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we <a href="Hong Liang Qiao">Hong Liang Qiao</a> do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <a href="Lexxe Pty Ltd">Lexxe Pty Ltd</a>, a company organized and existing under the laws of <a href="Australia">Australia</a>, having a principal place of business at <a href="Suite 11">Suite 11</a>, 41 Rawson St., Epping, NSW 2121, <a href="Australia">Australia</a> (referred to hereafter as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all countries foreign thereto, in and to:

any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF A SEARCH QUERY (referred to hereafter as "APPLICATION")

and filed herewith, or

having Application Number \_\_\_\_\_, and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; the APPLICATION and all continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries foreign thereto on any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION; and

all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the APPLICATION.

For the above-mentioned consideration, I/we agree:

that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive, in its own name, a patent or patents for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any declaration, oath, power of attorney, assignment, and other papers which may be necessary or desirable to secure to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION and any patent rights related thereto in the United States and in any country foreign thereto;

to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation and upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, any continuation applications, divisional applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications, in the United

Docket Number: <u>LEXE-0001.P2.US1</u>

States and in any country foreign thereto, on any and all the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

to cooperate and assist in any proceeding concerning any of the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by the ASSIGNEE;

to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to me/us relating to the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION and the history thereof; and

generally to assist the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in:

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION;

vesting title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION; and

vesting title in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to all applications for patents and all patents on the improvements or inventions disclosed in the APPLICATION.

For the above-mentioned consideration, I/we covenant with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:

Hong Liang Qiao

9

Date: 25/8/2012